PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nottingham Spirk Partners LLC	03/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bil-Jac, Inc.
Street Address:	3337 Medina Road
City:	Medina
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44256

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12752841

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-566-9700

Email: withrow@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: Rankin, Hill & Clark LLP

Address Line 1: 23755 Lorain Road, Suite 200

Address Line 4: North Olmsted, OHIO 44070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BIL-33100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan A. Withrow

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentfldNStoBilJac#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 024176 FRAME: 0949

Attorney Docket No.: BIL-33100

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Nottingham Spirk Design Associates, Inc. ("Assignor"), which owns a certain invention for which a U.S. Patent Application has been drafted and assigned Attorney Docket No. BIL-33100 and is entitled:

RETAIL REFRIGERATION APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INSTALLING THE SAME

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Bil-Jac, Inc., ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 3337 Medina Road, Medina, Ohio 44256, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full, exclusive, entire worldwide rights, title and interest in, to, and under said invention as described and claimed in said application, including any provisional application(s) from which it claims priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Signed at the City of <u>leveland</u> on this <u>30th</u> day of <u>Manch</u>	State of OHIO
on this 30th day of 111anch	Craig Saunders Vice President, Notthingham Spirk Design Associates, Inc.
State of Ohio)
County of Cuyahoga)ss:)
	, 20 <u>/()</u> before me le known to be the individual described in and and acknowledged execution of the same.
	Mand Grandowie Notary Public
Seal	BRANDI BRANDEWIE

RECORDED: 04/01/2010

My Commission Expires April 13, 2010

PATENT REEL: 024176 FRAME: 0950